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Older Adult Task Force Members 
 
Joey Boime, MSW 
(Regional Manager, Vet Assist Program of 
Veterans Home Care) 
254 Penwood Ct, 63017 
314-581-9823  
joeyb@veteranshomecare.com 
Appointed: 11-21-14 
Ward 1 
 
 
Maria BonDurant 
14026 New Bedford Court 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-640-3063 
mariabondurant@yahoo.com 
Appointed: 7-1-16 
Ward 1 
 
 
Ted Gottlieb 
215 Glen Cove Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-956-9477 
newhome@me.com 
Appointed: 3-13-14 
Ward 1 
 
 
Stacy Haberstroh 
(Owner, Senior Insurance Concepts) 
6 Greymore Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-517-4073 
srinsconcepts@yahoo.com 
Appointed:  1-27-15 
Ward 1 
 
Karen Bono 
(Retired, Gerontologist, St. Louis County Older 
Adult Program-CORP) 
14246 Finger Lake Dr. 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
klbono@att.nett 
Appointed: 7-20-12 
Ward 2 
 

Denise S. Pott, Co-Chair 
1569 Milbridge Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-606-0782 
dspott@att.net 
Appointed: 7-19-16 
Ward 2 
 
 
Bonnie Solomon, Co-Chair 
(recommended by Susan Kaplansky) 
14784 Thornbird Manor Parkway 
Chesterfield, MO  63017 
636-532-3330 
oldpeep@aol.comm 
Appointed: 7-20-12 
Ward 2 
 
 
Sharon Greenstein-Gorman 
2018 Long Gate Ct. 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-517-5944 
sharongreenstein@gmail.com   
Appointed: 7-19-16 
Ward 3 
 
 
Terese Labovitz 
(recommended by Karen Bono) 
1919 Spring Breeze Lane 
Chesterfield, MO  63017 
636-391-6069 
Cell 314-420-6619 
alabovitz@aol.com 
Appointed: 7-20-12 
Ward 3 
 
Dan Steinmeyer 
2008 Wilson Ridge Lane 
Chesterfield, MO 63005 
636-532-4207 
dsteinmey@sbcglobal.net 
Ward 4 
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Richard Smith 
(St. Luke’s Surrey Place) 
14701 Olive Blvd 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-542-3339 
Richard.smith@stlukes-stl.com 
Appointed: 2-13-14 
 
 
Annemarie Deutschmann 
(Marketing & Corporate Membership Director, 
West County Family YMCA) 
16464 Burkhardt Place 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-532-6515 ext. 259 
adeutschmann@ymcastlouis.org 
Appointed: 7-1-16 
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